Attachment B



This page intentionally left blank.



AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Kimley-
Homn and Associates, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?™) is hercby entered into between the
County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the Parties) and effective as of the last date
opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
March 26, 2014 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide plan review services as built plan review,
off-site roadway plans, and other miscellaneous plan review services (hereinafter, “services”) for
the Bast Garrison Phase 2 Improvement Plans and Final Map (hereinafter, “Phase 2 of the East
Garrison Project”) through March 31, 2015 for an amount not to exceed $50,000; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on March 23, 2015 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No, 1”) to extend the term for fifteen (15) additional months through June 30, 2016
with no increase in the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on June 30, 2016 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 27) to extend the term for three (3) additional years through June 30, 2019
with no increase in the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on February 24, 2017 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 3”) to increase the amount by $84,800 which resulted in a total not to exceed
amount of $134,800 to include plan review services for Phase 3 of the development, including
the Subdivision Improvement Agreement, Final Map and Infrastructure Plans (hereinafter,
“Phase 3 of the East Garrison Project”) with no extension to the term; and

WHEREAS, Phase 2 of the East Garrison Project has been completed; and

WHEREAS, the Project Budget Estimate in Exhibit A — Scope of Services/Payment Provisions
of the Agreement to complete Phase 2 of the East Garrison Project was in the amount of

$50,000, of which the final cost was $37,668, leaving an unexpended balance in the amount of
$12,332; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to reallocate the unexpended
balance in the amount of $12,332 from Phase 2 to Phase 3 of the East Garrison Project with no
associated dollar amount increase to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services
identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 4.

Page 1 of 3
Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Phase 2 and Phase 3 of the East Garrison Project
RMA — Public Works
Term: March 17, 2014 — June 30, 2019
Not to Exceed: $134,800



NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

L. Amend the Project Budget Estimate table in “Exhibit A-1, Scope of Services/Payment

Provisions” of the Agreement to the following:

Original Cost
Phase 2 Budget Estimate Final Cost Difference
Task 1 - Condition Compliance/Mitigation Monitoring $5,000 $4,695 $305
Task 2 - Plan Check & Final Map Review $25,000 $19,108 $5,892
Task 3 - Review and Approval of Field Changes/Plan Revisions $20,000 $13,865 $6,135
Subtotal Phase 2 $50,000 $37,668 $12,332
Original Revised Cost
Phase 3 Budget Estimate | Budget Estimate | Difference
Task 1 - Condition Complance/Mitigation Monitoring $15,000 $15,000 $0
Task 2 - Plan Check & Final Map Review $35,000 $47.332 $12,332
Task 3 - Review and Approval of Field Changes/Plan Revisions $10,000 $10,000 $0
Task 4 - Meetings and Project Management $20,000 $20,000 50
Task 5 - Expenses $4.800 $4.800 $0
Subtotal Phase 3 $84,800 $97,132 $12,332
Total Phase 2 and Phase 3 Estimated Fee (Not to Exceed) $134,800 $134,800 $0

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 4 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the Agreement
and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 4 are incorporated into the Agreement and this

Amendment No. 4.

Page 2 of 3

Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Phase 2 and Phase 3 of the Bast Garrison Project

RMA — Public Works
Term: March 17, 2014 — June 30, 2019
Not to Exceed: $134,800



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have exccuted this Amendment No. 4 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

Cﬁ\I TY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR*

Sl e Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Ve

Contracts/Purchasimg Officer Contractor’s Business Name

b S ff-1) by ada I PE (vau22)

(Signature of Chair, President or Vice

President) EEaspaA Metu/a)
Its: SR . \}ICE PQEﬁ‘W

(Print Name and Title)

Date: MHY \ﬂ.‘ LOIQ- -

By: %&ma: é é/;w-:

Approved as to Form and Legality (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CRO,
Office of the Couuty Counsel Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer)
Lz .

By: Tts: Ternines G G‘PPuJ Assr. See.

BriarP. Briggs (Print Name and Title)
Deputy County Counsel

Date: 6 - {—"' /?” Date: 5/‘/(7

Appreved as to ﬂsc%;isiml
By: 1

““AuditorfController

Date: q/\/\

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

FINSTRUCTIONS: JF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full kegal name of the
corperation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. f CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth abeve together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Apreement on behalf of the
partnership, IF CONTRACTOR is confracting in an individual capacity, the Individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shail
personally sign the Agreement.

Page 3 0f3
Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Phase 2 and Phase 3 of the East Garrison Project
RMA — Public Works
Term: March 17, 2014 — Tune 30, 2019
Not to Exceed: $134,800




Client#: 25320

ACORD.,

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

KIMLHORN

DATE {MMIDDYYYY)
3/30/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITEONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsemant(s).

PRODUCER

Greyling Ins. Brokerage/EPIC
3780 Mansell Road, Suite 370
Alpharetta, GA 30022

GSNECT Jerry Noyola

PHONE  Exty: 770-552-4225 | 7R% no): B66-550-4082

AL es: Jerry.noyola@greyling.com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insurer A ; National Union Fire Ins. Co. 19445
INSURED . . insurer 8 ; Aspen American Insurance Compan 43460
Kimley-Horn land Assoclat'es, Inc. INsurer ¢ : New Hampshire Ins. Co. 23841
421 Fayetteville Street, Suite 600 NsURer o : Lloyds of London 085202
Raleigh, NC 27601
INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 17-18 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

I|.NTSRFt TYPE OF INSURANCE &%%L%R POLICY NUMBER gﬁ%ﬁ?’ﬁi@, (nﬁﬁ}l‘)‘%ﬁ%@) LIMIFS
A | X| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 5268169 04/01/2017 [ 04/01/201 8 EACH OCCURRENGE $1,000,000
| CLAIMS-MADE Iz’ OCCUR PR R L T T e $500,000
_X Contractual Liab. MED £XP {Any one parson) $25,000
] PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | $1,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
| | PoLicy JPERgf LOC PRODUCTS - comPioP Ace | $2,000,000
OTHER: $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 4489663 04/01/2017| 04/01/204 8 FMBNED SINGLELIMIT 1 4 600,000
X| any auro BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
: ﬁb‘%gsWNED SUHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
| X| HIRED AUTOS Aoroa NEC | e namany MAGE $
R
B | X| UMBRELLALIAB | X | ocour CX005FT17 04/01/2017 | 04/01/201 8 EACH OCCURRENGE $5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $5,000,000
DED | X} RETENTION $0
G R oo i 015893685 (AOS) 04/01/2017|04/01/2018 X [BRryye [ [OT
S':g\F(ICPE&f?ﬂ%ﬁg{éﬁl%&%{ﬁ%%ﬁ%(ECUTIVEE NIA E.L. EACH AGGIDENT 51,000,000
A | (Mandatory in NH) 015893686 (CA) 04/01/2017 | 04/01/2018 L. DisEAsE - EA EMPLOYEE| 51,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLIGY LiMIT | $1,000,000
D [Professional Liab P0O70831700 04/01/2017|04/01/2018 Per Claim $2,000,000
Aggregate $2,000,000

PESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS [ LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, AddIitional Remarks Schedule, may he attached If more space is required)

Re: All Operations. The County of Monterey, its officers, agents & employees are named as Additional
Insureds on the above referenced liahility policies with the exception of workers compensation &
professional liability where required by written contract. The above referenced liability policies with the
exception of professional liability are primary & non-contributory where required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of
MontereyContracts/Purchasing
Department

168 West Alisal Street 3rd Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Hileyr e

ACORD 25 (2014/01) 1 of1
#5697983/M69596'1

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD

KKRE1




POLICY NUMBER: 5268169

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
€6 203320413

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - AUTOMATIC STATUS WHEN
REQUIRED IN CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH YQU

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

CG 20 330413

. Bagtion i -

COMMERCIAL GEMERAL LIABEITY COVERAGE PART

Whe Is An insured i amended to
inciude as an sdditional insyrad any person or
organization for whom you are  performing
operations when vyou and such person or

organization have agreed in wiiting in 8 contract

ar agreement that such person of grganization
be edded as an additional insured on your
policy. Such person or organization is an addi-
tional insured only with respegt to lighility for
"Bodily injury®, "property damage” or "pergonal
and sdvertising Injury™ caused, in whaole or in
part, by:

4. Your acts or omissions: or

2. The aets or omissions of thase scting on
your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations

for the additional insurad.

However, the ingurance afforded to  such

additional insured;

1. Only applies to the extent parmitied by fow
and

2. Will not be byoader than that which you are
required by the contract or agresment o
provide for such additional insured.

A person's or organization’s status as an addi-

tional insured under this endorsement ends

whan your operations for that additional msured
arg completed,

Witk respect to the insurance afforded to thess

additional insureds, the following additional ex-

clugions apply:

This insurance does not apply to:

1. "Bodity  Injury™, “property  demage®  or
“pergonal and advertising infury” arising out
of the rendering of, or the failure 10 render,
any protessions! architectural, enginearing or
surveying services, including:

2 Insurance Services Office, Ine., 2012

a The preparing, approving, or failing to
prepare  Or  approve, maps,  shop
drawings, opinlons, reports, surveva,
field orders, change orders or drawings
and specifications; or

b, Supervigory, inspastion, erchitectural or
engineering sotivities,

This exclusion applies even if the cipiims against
any insured sliege negligence or other wrong-
doing in the supervision, hiring, employment,
training or monitoring of others by that insured,
if the "ocourrence® which caused the “bodily in-
jury® or “property damisge”, or the offense
which caused the "personal and advertising
injury”, involved the rendering of or the failure
o render sny  professional  erchitectursal,
engingering or surveying services,

2. "Bedily injury”  or  “propery  damage”

cceourting after:

a. Al work, including materials, parts or
eguipment furnished in connection with
such work, o0 the project {other than
service, maintenance or repairs) to be
performed by or on behaif of the
additionat insured{s} a1 the jocation of the
covered operations has been complated;
ar

. That portion of "your work™ out of which
the injury or damage arises has been put
to its intended use by any person or
organization  other  than  ancther
comtracior of subcontractor engaged in
performing operations for a principal 85 a
part of the same project.

With regpect to the insurance afforded 1o these
additional insureds, the following is added o
Beation Hl - Lirits Of Insurange;

The most we will pay an behalf of the additionast
insured is the amount of insurance:

Page 1 of 2

P O AL LRI e sk B G AP A



1. Reguired by the contract or agreement you Insurance shown in the Declarations;
have entered into with the additional whichever is less.

insured; or This endorsement shall not increase the
2. Available under the aoplicable Limits of applicable Limits of insurance ghown in the
Daclarations.

Page 2 of 2 & Insurance Hervices Office, Ing., 2012 Caagasoa1a D




FOLICY NLHABER: 5268169

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
€8 203704 13

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS

Tthis endarsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Marma Cf Additional Insured Parsonls}
Or Organizationis)

Location And Description Of Completed Operations

ARY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

WHOH YOU BECOME OBLIGATED

TQ INCLUDE AS AN ADRDITIONAL INSURED
AS A RESULT OF ANY CONTRACT OR
AGREEMENT YOU HAVE ENWTERED INTO,

PER THE CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT,

Infermation requited to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

M, Bection H - Who s An Insured is amended to

inclisde ag an additional insured the persenis) or
srganization{s} shown in the Schedule, but only
with respect to Hability for "bodily injury” or
Yproperty damage" caused, In whols or In part,
by "your work" at the locetion designated and
deseribed in the Schedule of this andorsament
performed  for that additional insured and
inciyded In the "products-comnlered oporations
hazard".

Howaver:

1. The ingurance sfforged to such additional
insured only applies to the axtent permittad
by law; and

2, B coverage provided 1o the additional
ingured I8 required by a conirect or agrge.
mant, the insurance afforded to such addi-
tional insured will not be broader than that

CQ b 3T 0413

which you are required by the centract or
agreement to provide for such addigionat
insured,

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these

additional insureds, the following is added 1o
Bection i - Limits Of Insurance:
If coverage provided to the additionel insurad is
required by 8 corgract or agresment, the most
we will pay on behalfl of the additional insured
is the amount of insurance:

t. Required by the contract or agreament; or

2, Aveilable under the applicsble Limits of Insu-
rance shown in the Declarations:

whichever is less,

This endorsernent shall not increase the appil-

cable Limits of Insurance shown in the Decla-

rations,

© Insurance Jervices Office, Inc., 2012 Page 1 of 1

Mg

R

SR



ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, effective 12:01 A.M. 0401/2017 forms a part of

policy No. 5268169 issued to KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC,

by NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

PRIMARY COVERAGE FOR SPECIFIED PERSONS OR
ORGANIZATIONS NAMED AS ADDITIONAL INSUREDS -
ONGOING AND COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided vnder the foflowing:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

The following paragraph is added to SECTION I - WHO IS AN INSURED and applies only to persons
or organizations we have added to your policy as additional insureds by endorsement to comply
with insurance requirements of written contracts relative to: a) the performance of your pngoing
operations for the additional insureds; or b} "your work” perfarmed for the additional insureds and
included in the "preducts-completed operations hazard":

This insurance is primary over any similar insurance available to any persen or organization we have
added to this policy as an additionsl insured. However, this insurance s primary over any other
similar insurance only if the additional insured is designated as a named insured in the Declarations
of the other similar insurance. We will not require contribution of limits from the other similar
insurance if the insurance afforded by this endorsement is primary.

This insurance is excess over any other valid and collectible insurance, whether primary, excess,
contingent or an any other basis, if it is not primary as defined in the paragraph above,

All other terms and conditions of the paolicy are the same.

%;M. 8.6
Alfthorized Representative or

Caunmrsig}nature {in States Where
Applicable

90633 (3/06) Pagae 1 of 1




ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, effective 12:01 A.M. o401/2017 forms a part of

policy No, 4489663 issued to KIHLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

by NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - WHERE REQUIRED UNDER CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the faffewing:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

ADDITIONAL INSURED:

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION FOR WHOM YOU ARE
CONTRACTUALLY BOUND TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INSURED
STATUS BUT ONLY TO THE EXTENT OF SUCH PERSON OR
ORGANIZATIONS LIABILITY ARISING QUT OF THE USE OF A
COVERED AUTD.

i. SECTIONH - LEABILITY COVERAGE, A. Coverags, 1. - Whe s insured, s amendad to add:

d. Any person or organization, shown in the schedule above, to whom you become obligated
to include as an additional insured under this policy, as a result of any contract or agreemeant
you anter into which requires you to furnish insurance to that person or organization of the
type provided by this policy, but only with respect to lability arising out of use of a covered
"auto®. However, the insurance provided will not axcesd the lesser of:

{1} Tha coverage andfor limits of this policy, or

{2} The coverage snd/or limits required by said contract or agreement.

" plfthorized Representative or

Countarsignature (in States Where
Applicable

B7950 (10/08) Page 1 of 1




ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, effective 1 2:0 1AM, 0412017 forms a partof

poficy N, 4480663 issued to KIMLEY-HORN AND ASS0CIATES, INC.

by NATIONAL UNTON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

INSURANCE PRIMARY AS TO CERTAIN ADDITIONAL INSUREDS
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the follo wihg:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

Section IV - Business Auto Conditfons, 8., General Conditions,
amended by the addition of the following sentence:

§., Other Ingwrance, ., is
The insurance afforded under this policy to an additionalinsured will apply as primary insurance
for such additfonalinsured where 3o requirgd under an agresment executed prior to the date of

accident We willnotask any insurer that has issued other insurance to such additionalinsured 1o
gontribute 1o the settlement of losy arising out of sush sccident,

Adl other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Wn__mm..mw

TAuthorized Representative o
Countersignature (in States Where
Applicahle
74448 {10/99)




ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, effective 12:01 AM, centi2o17 forms a part of
policy No, 4480663 issued to KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

by NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE CONPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY,
WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST CGTHERS TO US
This endorssment modifies insurance provided under the foliowing:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
Saction IV - Business Auto Conditions, A. - Loss Conditions, 5. - Transfer of Rights of Recovery

Against Others to Us, is amended to add:

However, we will waive any right of recover we have against BNy person or organization with whom you have
entered into a contract or agreement because of payments we make under this Coverage Form arising out of
an "accident” or “loss" if:

(1} The "accident" or “loss" Is due to operations underiaken in accordance with the contract existing
between you and such person or erganization; and

(2)  The contract or agreement was entered into prior fo any "accident” or "loss®.

No waiver of the right of recovery will directly or indirectiy apply to your employees or employees of the
person or organization, and we reserve our rights or fien to be reimbursed from any recovery funds obtained
by any injured employee.

ALY

# AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

52897 (6/95)



BLANKET WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement changes the policy to which It is attached effactive on the inception date of the policy unless a different
date s indicated below, i

(The following "attaching clause™ need be completed only when this endorsement Js issued subsequent lo preparation of the palicy).
This endorsement, effective 12:01 AM 04/01/17 forms a part of Policy No. 015893686
Issued to KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
By NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA.
We have a right to recover our payments from anyone fiable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not enforce
our right against any person or organization with whom you have a written confract that requires you to obtain this

agreement from us, as regards any work you perform for such person or organization.

The additional premium for this endorsement shall be 2.00 % of the total estimated workers compensation premium
for this policy.

WC 04 03 61 Countersigned by _ _ _ _ _ _________ ﬁ ____ ' \

(Ed. 11/90)

Authotized Representative





